

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2353/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in WP No.7946/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BASHIRABEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH ASIF SHAIKH MOHAMMAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B Dube,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called on. However, we are informed by the learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 2 and 3 that the term of the Jalgoan Gram Panchayat has already expired and the newly-elected body has taken over the management of the Panchayat. The Special Leave Petition appears to have been rendered infructuous and the same is disposed of accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master